Bid Tabulation

Harrison County 2023-5 HAS-Resurfacing

Part 1: CR 8 (Plum Run Road) and CR 503 (Reed Road)

	Item	Approx. Unit		Cast & Baker Corporation		NLS Paving, Inc.		Shelly & Sands, Inc.*	
Item	Number	Quantities	Item Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	254	380 S.Y.	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete (Variable Depth), As Per Plan	\$10.75	\$4,085.00	\$12.95	\$4,921.00	\$10.50	\$3,990.00
2	407	6,914 Gal	Tack Coat	\$3.25	\$22,470.50	\$2.25	\$15,556.50	\$3.00	\$20,742.00
3	408	5,176 Gal	Prime Coat, As Per Plan	\$5.00	\$25,880.00	\$4.50	\$23,292.00	\$4.75	\$24,586.00
4	411	40 C.Y.	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	\$125.50	\$5,020.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
5	441	1,379 C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), As Per Plan (PG64-22)	\$239.00	\$329,581.00	\$215.00	\$296,485.00	\$195.00	\$268,905.00
			Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448), As Per Plan (PG64-						
6	441	1,373 C.Y.	[22]	\$239.00	\$328,147.00	\$200.00	\$274,600.00	\$195.00	\$267,735.00
7	614	Lump Sum	Maintenance of Traffic	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
8	614	4.41 Miles	Work Zone Center Line, Class II	\$550.00	\$2,425.50	\$1,100.00	\$4,851.00	\$200.00	\$882.00
9	617	864 C.Y.	Compacted Aggregate, As Per Plan	\$74.00	\$63,936.00	\$70.00	\$60,480.00	\$62.50	\$54,000.00
10	624	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,325.00	\$9,325.00	\$8,505.30	\$8,505.30
11	643	4.41 Miles	Center Line	\$6,150.00	\$27,121.50	\$5,700.00	\$25,137.00	\$3,350.00	\$14,773.50
				Total Cost:	\$854,666.50	Total Cost:	\$729,647.50	Total Cost:	\$688,118.80

^{*} Apparent Low Bidder

Bid Tabulation

Harrison County 2023-5 HAS-Resurfacing

Part 2: CR 13 (Upper Clearfork Road)

	Item	Approx. Unit		Cast & Baker Corporation		NLS Paving, Inc.*		Shelly & Sands, Inc.	
Item	Number	Quantities	Item Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	254	190 S.Y.	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete (Variable Depth), As Per Plan	\$10.75	\$2,042.50	\$21.95	\$4,170.50	\$21.50	\$4,085.00
2	407	5,445 Gal	Tack Coat	\$3.25	\$17,696.25	\$2.25	\$12,251.25	\$3.00	\$16,335.00
3	408	4,064 Gal	Prime Coat, As Per Plan	\$5.00	\$20,320.00	\$4.50	\$18,288.00	\$4.50	\$18,288.00
4	411	20 C.Y.	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	\$125.50	\$2,510.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
5	441	1,089 C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), As Per Plan (PG64-22)	\$239.00	\$260,271.00	\$215.00	\$234,135.00	\$230.00	\$250,470.00
			Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448), As Per Plan (PG64-						
6	441	1,081 C.Y.	22)	\$239.00	\$258,359.00	\$200.00	\$216,200.00	\$230.00	\$248,630.00
7	614	Lump Sum	Maintenance of Traffic	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$9,325.00	\$9,325.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
8	614	3.46 Miles	Work Zone Center Line, Class II	\$550.00	\$1,903.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,806.00	\$200.00	\$692.00
9	617	678 C.Y.	Compacted Aggregate, As Per Plan	\$74.00	\$50,172.00	\$70.00	\$47,460.00	\$85.00	\$57,630.00
10	624	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,325.00	\$9,325.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
11	643	3.46 Miles	Center Line	\$6,150.00	\$21,279.00	\$5,700.00	\$19,722.00	\$3,350.00	\$11,591.00
				Total Cost:	\$673,052.75	Total Cost:	\$576,182.75	Total Cost:	\$640,221.00

^{*} Apparent Low Bidder

Bid Tabulation

Harrison County 2023-5 HAS-Resurfacing

Part 3: CR 43 (Bower Road) and CR 44 (Tunnel Hill Road)

	Item	Approx. Unit			Cast & Baker Corporation		NLS Paving, Inc.		Shelly & Sands, Inc.*	
Item	Number	Quantities		Item Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	254	1142 S	S.Y.	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete (Variable Depth), As Per Plan	\$10.75	\$12,276.50	\$9.50	\$10,849.00	\$10.50	\$11,991.00
2	407	4,552 (Gal	Tack Coat	\$3.25	\$14,794.00	\$2.25	\$10,242.00	\$3.00	\$13,656.00
3	408	3,560	Gal	Prime Coat, As Per Plan	\$5.00	\$17,800.00	\$4.50	\$16,020.00	\$4.75	\$16,910.00
4	411	40 C	C.Y.	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	\$125.50	\$5,020.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
5	441	908 (C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), As Per Plan (PG64-22)	\$239.00	\$217,012.00	\$215.00	\$195,220.00	\$195.00	\$177,060.00
				Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448), As Per Plan (PG64-						
6	441	904 (C.Y.	22)	\$239.00	\$216,056.00	\$200.00	\$180,800.00	\$195.00	\$176,280.00
7	614	Lump Su	ım	Maintenance of Traffic	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
8	614	3.03 M	1iles	Work Zone Center Line, Class II	\$550.00	\$1,666.50	\$1,100.00	\$3,333.00	\$200.00	\$606.00
9	617	594 C	C.Y.	Compacted Aggregate, As Per Plan	\$74.00	\$43,956.00	\$70.00	\$41,580.00	\$66.00	\$39,204.00
10	624	Lump Su	ım	Mobilization	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$8,498.00	\$8,498.00
11	643	3.03 M	1iles	Center Line	\$6,150.00	\$18,634.50	\$5,700.00	\$17,271.00	\$3,350.00	\$10,150.50
					Total Cost:	\$585,715.50	Total Cost:	\$497,165.00	Total Cost:	\$475,855.50

^{*} Apparent Low Bidder